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Coventry City Council

Information Governance

Postal address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15

Coventry

CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

Date: 27 April 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: FOI326458067

Thank you for your request for information relating to primary school admissions 2021.
Your request and our responses are shown below:

1. A list of all Primary, Infant and Junior schools in Coventry and whether they were
oversubscribed or not-oversubscribed on national offer day 2021 (16th April). Please
include each school’s Unique Reference Number (URN), DFE code, and/or
address/postcode to allow us to identify each relevant school without ambiguity. We define
a school to be oversubscribed if, and only if, at least one on-time applicant was refused a
place and the applicant did not receive an offer from any higher preference school. If there
were no refusals to on-time applicants - even if the school was unable to accept one or
more late applications, or admitted over its published admission humber - then we do not
consider this school to be oversubscribed. If you use a different definition of
oversubscription, then please make this clear in the response.

2. The total number of places offered at each school.

Questions 3-5 apply to oversubscribed schools identified in question 1 only:



3. The number of on-time applicants refused a place who did not receive a place at any
higher preference school. By this we mean the number of unsuccessful on-time applicants
remaining on each school’s waiting list. Please answer for each individual school.

4. The admission criterion under which the last successful applicant was admitted.

5. The home-to-school distance of the last successful applicant, assuming distance was
used to allocate this place. Please include measurement units and whether this is based
upon a walking/driving route, straight line/as the crow flies distance or an alternative
measurement system. Please always list all schools within Coventry Local Authority even if
you are unable to provide all the requested information - simply mark the relevant values as
‘Not Known’.

Note: If any of these dates differ - please align to the relevant primary offer/deadline dates
for your local authority.

 Primary National Offer Day — 16th April 2021.

- On-time applications — submitted before 15th January 2021.

- Late applications — submitted after 15th January 2021.

Please see the spreadsheet attached.

Please note it was not possible to offer places to all who requested places at oversubscribed
schools. All places were allocated using the criteria in each school admissions policy.

The spreadsheet attached shows the number of places offered for entry in September 2021 at
each school to all those who applied on time, by 15 January 2021, and where the school was
oversubscribed, we include details of the last place offered. Please note this information is correct
as at a point in time of national offer day.

School applications and vacancies is live information with applications being made daily and
subsequent allocation rounds may alter the number of places available in each school, and
therefore if pupils have transferred away or into the school(s) in the interim this provided
information may not show a complete picture.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an
automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of
private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly,
information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is
photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking
for is already published on the Council's web site and in particular its FOI/EIR Disclosure log,
Council's Publication Scheme, Open Data and Facts about Coventry.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response.
Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to
your original request — email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk.




Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance



Question 1

School
Alderman’s Green
Aldermoor Farm

All Saints’ CE

All Souls’ Catholic
Allesley

Allesley Hall
Broad Heath
Cannon Park
Charter

Christ the King
Clifford Bridge
Corpus Christi
Coundon

Courthouse Green Academy

DfE
URN Number
103638 331/2000
103681 331/2131

103702 331/3008
103724 331/3433
103662 331/2084
103656 331/2076
103672 331/2149
103667 331/2107
134019 331/3436

137283 331/2001
142245 331/2110
142195 331/3434
103680 331/2130
144064 331/2009

Postcode
CV2 1PP
CV3 1DP

CV1 2AF
CV5 8ED
CV5 9FY
CV5 9NG
CV6 5DP
CV4 7PS
Cv4 8DW

Cvé 2DJ
CV3 2PD
CV3 2QP
CV6 1FQ
Cve 71J

Question

2

places
oversubscribed offered
No
No

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No
No
No

44
49

30
25
53
22
76
20
29

60
48
50
60
80

Question 4

Applications Admission

Criterion

Criteria 6
(distance)
some

16 offered

Criteria 9
(non-
catholic
children in
the
catchment
area) some
8 offered

Question
5

Last
Distance
Place
Offered
on Last
Criterion

0.711

0.22



Earlsdon

Eastern Green Junior
Edgewick

Ernesford Grange
Finham

Frederick Bird

Good Shepherd Catholic Academy
Gosford Park
Grange Farm
Grangehurst
Hearsall Academy
Henley Green

Hill Farm Academy
Holbrook

Hollyfast

Holy Family Catholic
Howes
John Gulson

John Shelton

103641 331/2013
103665 331/2095
103642 331/2015
103658 331/2078
142700 331/2124
103695 331/2145
142197 331/3414
103643 331/2021
103664 331/2092
103663 331/2091
143535 331/2018
133476 331/2156
139681 331/2010
103676 331/2125
103639 331/2008

103726 331/3435
134426 331/3437
103690 331/2140

103698 331/2151

CV5 6FZ
CV5 7EG
CV6 5GP
CV3 2HN
CV3 6EJ
Cv24QQ
CV6 7FN
CV1 2SF
CV3 6NF
CV6 6JN
CV56LR
CV2 1HQ
CV6 3BL
CV6 6FR
CV6 2AH

CV6 2GU
CV3 5EH
CV14HB

CVe 4)pP

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No

Yes

60
60
27
59
60
58
24
43
59
50
35
33
33
60
77

60
10
43

30

Criteria 6
(distance)
some

7 offered

Criteria 8
(non
catholic
children)
some

2 offered

Criteria
6 (distance
) some

8 offered

041

2.13

0.889



Joseph Cash
Keresley Grange

Leigh
Limbrick Wood
Little Heath

Longford Park

Manor Park

Moat House

Moseley

Mount Nod

Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic
Park Hill

Parkgate Academy

Pearl Hyde

Potters Green

103673 331/2121 CV63FS Yes
143780 331/2034 CV62EH No

145214 331/3302
133475 331/2157
103647 331/2037

103648 331/2150

103691 331/2141
133474 331/2158
103697 331/2147
131239 331/2154
103712 331/3408
103666 331/2101
143779 331/2138
103670 331/2117
103659 331/2079

CV4 9RQ
cv4 9QT
CV6 7FN

CV6 7AT

CV3 5EZ
CV2 1EQ
CV6 1AB
CV5 7BG
Cv49LB
CV57LR
CV6 AGF
CV2 2NB
CV2 2GF

Yes
No
No

Yes

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

60
42

30
24
17

30

90
37
56
38
24
58
83
35
49

Criteria
6 (distance
) some

3 offered

Criteria
D (Other
children
who live
within the
priority
area) some
3 offered

Criteria
6: (distance
) some

2 offered
Criteria
6 (distance
) some

7 offered

0.54

1.17

0.573

2.484



Radford Academy

Ravensdale
Richard Lee

Sacred Heart Catholic
SEVA (Free)

Sidney Stringer Primary Academy
Southfields

Sowe Valley

Spon Gate

SS Peter & Paul Catholic
St Andrew's Infant

St Anne's Catholic

St Augustine’s Catholic
St Bartholomew's

St Christopher

St Elizabeth’s Catholic
St Gregory's Catholic

140389 331/2014

103682 331/2132
103693 331/2143

142205 331/3404
141104 331/4004

141938 331/2016
131442 331/2153
103671 331/2118
131241 331/2155
142217 331/3415
103703 331/3009
103719 331/3418
103720 331/3422
139680 331/2007
103652 331/2054
103710 331/3405
142211 331/3423

CVe6 1HD

CV2 5GQ
CV2 5FU

Cv2 4DW
Cv2 2TB

CV15GU
CV15LS
CV3 20X
CV13BQ
CV2 2EF
CV5 7BX
CV3 3AD
CV6 3BL
CV3 2LP
CV59IG
CV6 5BX
CV2 5AT

No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

26

60
39

60
24

60
34
19
28
18
56
24
32
25
47
20
22

Criteria
6 (distance
) some

6 offered

Criteria
5 (Other
baptised
children)
some

25 offered

Criteria 4
(distance)
some

34 offered

0.802

0.808

0.3537



St John CE
St John Fisher Catholic

St John Vianney
St Laurence’s CE Academy

St Mary & St Benedict Catholic
St Osburg’s Catholic

St Patricks Catholic

St Thomas More Catholic
Stanton Bridge

Stivichall
Stoke
Stoke Heath

141298 331/3301
142212 331/3409

103715 331/3412
139383 331/2004

133556 331/3010
103711 331/3406
142215 331/3411
103723 331/3432
143177 331/2056

103686 331/2136
103679 331/2129
103684 331/2152

CV59HZ
CV2 3NR

CV5 7GX
CVe6 7ED

CV15HG
CV1 4AP
CV2 1EQ
CV3 5DE
CV6 5TY

CV3 6PY
CV2 ALF
CV2 4PR

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No

30
60

30
48

45
28
26
33
35

75
35
50

Criteria D
(Any other
children)
some

7 offered

Criteria 8
(non
catholic
children)
some

1 offered

Criteria 8
(non
catholic
children)so
8 me offered

Criteria 6
(distance)
some

23 offered

0.327

0.809

0.292

1.117



Stretton CE
Templars
Walsgrave
Whitley Abbey
Whitmore Park
Whittle Academy
Whoberley Hall
Willenhall

Wyken Croft

Note Charter has become an academy - new DfE
number 331/2022

139384 331/2005
103692 331/2142
142244 331/3006
103655 331/2068
103685 331/2135
142039 331/2017
103674 331/2122
134745 331/3438

103696 331/2146

CV3 3AE
CV4 9DA
CV2 2BA
CV3 4DE
CV6 2HG
Cv2 2LH
CV5 8AJ
Cv3 3DB

CV2 3AA

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes

30
76
59
32
73
19
14
48

120

Criteria C

(distance)
some
2 offered 0.322
Criteria 6
(distance)
some
5 offered 1.365
Please
note this
is Straight
Line
Distance
(SLD)



