

## Information Governance

Postal address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

Date: 27 April 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI326458067

Thank you for your request for information relating to primary school admissions 2021.

Your request and our responses are shown below:

1. A list of all Primary, Infant and Junior schools in Coventry and whether they were oversubscribed or not-oversubscribed on national offer day 2021 (16th April). Please include each school's Unique Reference Number (URN), DFE code, and/or address/postcode to allow us to identify each relevant school without ambiguity. We define a school to be oversubscribed if, and only if, at least one on-time applicant was refused a place and the applicant did not receive an offer from any higher preference school. If there were no refusals to on-time applicants - even if the school was unable to accept one or more late applications, or admitted over its published admission number - then we do not consider this school to be oversubscribed. If you use a different definition of oversubscription, then please make this clear in the response.

2. The total number of places offered at each school.

Questions 3-5 apply to oversubscribed schools identified in question 1 only:

3. The number of on-time applicants refused a place who did not receive a place at any higher preference school. By this we mean the number of unsuccessful on-time applicants remaining on each school's waiting list. Please answer for each individual school.

4. The admission criterion under which the last successful applicant was admitted.

5. The home-to-school distance of the last successful applicant, assuming distance was used to allocate this place. Please include measurement units and whether this is based upon a walking/driving route, straight line/as the crow flies distance or an alternative measurement system. Please always list all schools within Coventry Local Authority even if you are unable to provide all the requested information - simply mark the relevant values as 'Not Known'.

Note: If any of these dates differ - please align to the relevant primary offer/deadline dates for your local authority.

- Primary National Offer Day 16th April 2021.
- On-time applications submitted before 15th January 2021.
- Late applications submitted after 15th January 2021.

Please see the spreadsheet attached.

Please note it was not possible to offer places to all who requested places at oversubscribed schools. All places were allocated using the criteria in each school admissions policy.

The spreadsheet attached shows the number of places offered for entry in September 2021 at each school to all those who applied on time, by 15 January 2021, and where the school was oversubscribed, we include details of the last place offered. Please note this information is correct as at a point in time of national offer day.

School applications and vacancies is live information with applications being made daily and subsequent allocation rounds may alter the number of places available in each school, and therefore if pupils have transferred away or into the school(s) in the interim this provided information may not show a complete picture.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the <u>Council's web site</u> and in particular its FOI/EIR <u>Disclosure log</u>, <u>Council's Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Open Data</u> and <u>Facts about Coventry</u>.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk. Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

## **Information Governance**

Question 1					Question 2	Question 3 Number of	Question 4	Question 5 Last Distance Place Offered
		DfE			places	Applications	Admission	on Last
School	URN	Number	Postcode	oversubscribed	offered	Refused	Criterion	Criterion
Alderman's Green	103638	3 331/2000	CV2 1PP	No	44	1		
Aldermoor Farm	103681	L 331/2131	CV3 1DP	No	49	)		
							Criteria 6 (distance) some	
All Saints' CE	103702	2 331/3008	CV1 2AF	Yes	30	) 16	5 offered	0.711
All Souls' Catholic	103724	331/3433	CV5 8ED	No	25	5		
Allesley	103662	2 331/2084	CV5 9FY	No	53	3		
Allesley Hall	103656	5 331/2076	CV5 9NG	No	22	2		
Broad Heath	103672	2 331/2149	CV6 5DP	No	76	5		
Cannon Park	103667	7 331/2107	CV4 7PS	No	20	)		
Charter	134019	9 331/3436	CV4 8DW	No	29	9		
							Criteria 9 (non- catholic children in the catchment area) some	
Christ the King	137283	3 331/2001	CV6 2D1	Yes	60	) 8	3 offered	0.22
Clifford Bridge		5 331/2110		No	48			
Corpus Christi		5 331/3434		No	50			
Coundon		) 331/2130		No	60			
Courthouse Green Academy		, 1 331/2009		No	80			

				Criteria 6 (distance) some	
Earlsdon	103641 331/2013 CV5 6FZ	Yes	60	7 offered	2.13
Eastern Green Junior	103665 331/2095 CV5 7EG	No	60		
Edgewick	103642 331/2015 CV6 5GP	No	27		
Ernesford Grange	103658 331/2078 CV3 2HN	No	59		
Finham	142700 331/2124 CV3 6EJ	No	60		
Frederick Bird	103695 331/2145 CV2 4QQ	No	58		
Good Shepherd Catholic Academy	142197 331/3414 CV6 7FN	No	24		
Gosford Park	103643 331/2021 CV1 2SF	No	43		
Grange Farm	103664 331/2092 CV3 6NF	No	59		
Grangehurst	103663 331/2091 CV6 6JN	No	50		
Hearsall Academy	143535 331/2018 CV5 6LR	No	35		
Henley Green	133476 331/2156 CV2 1HQ	No	33		
Hill Farm Academy	139681 331/2010 CV6 3BL	No	33		
Holbrook	103676 331/2125 CV6 6FR	No	60		
Hollyfast	103639 331/2008 CV6 2AH	No	77		
				Criteria 8	
				(non	
				catholic	
				children)	
				some	
Holy Family Catholic	103726 331/3435 CV6 2GU	Yes	60	2 offered	0.889
Howes	134426 331/3437 CV3 5EH	No	10		
John Gulson	103690 331/2140 CV1 4HB	No	43		
				Criteria 6 (distance	2
John Shelton	102609 221/2151 6/6 410	Voc	30	) some 8 offered	0.41
	103698 331/2151 CV6 4JP	Yes	50	o onered	0.41

Joseph Cash Keresley Grange	103673 331/2121 CV6 3FS 143780 331/2034 CV6 2EH	Yes No	60 42	Criteria 6 (distance ) some 3 offered	0.54
				Criteria D (Other children who live within the priority area) some	
Leigh	145214 331/3302 CV4 9RQ		30	3 offered	1.17
Limbrick Wood	133475 331/2157 CV4 9QT		24		
Little Heath	103647 331/2037 CV6 7FN	No	17	Criteria 6: (distance ) some	
Longford Park	103648 331/2150 CV6 7AT	Yes	30	2 offered Criteria 6 (distance ) some	0.573
Manor Park	103691 331/2141 CV3 5EZ	Yes	90	7 offered	2.484
Moat House	133474 331/2158 CV2 1EQ	No	37		
Moseley	103697 331/2147 CV6 1AB	No	56		
Mount Nod	131239 331/2154 CV5 7BG		38		
Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic	103712 331/3408 CV4 9LB	No	24		
Park Hill	103666 331/2101 CV5 7LR	No	58		
Parkgate Academy	143779 331/2138 CV6 4GF	No	83		
Pearl Hyde	103670 331/2117 CV2 2NB		35		
Potters Green	103659 331/2079 CV2 2GF	No	49		

Radford Academy	140389 331/2014 CV6 1HD	No	26		
				Criteria	
				6 (distance	
				) some	
Ravensdale	103682 331/2132 CV2 5GQ	Yes	60	6 offered	0.802
Richard Lee	103693 331/2143 CV2 5FU I	No	39		
				Criteria	
				5 (Other	
				baptised	
				children)	
				some	
Sacred Heart Catholic	142205 331/3404 CV2 4DW	Yes		25 offered	0.808
SEVA (Free)	141104 331/4004 CV2 2TB	No	24		
				Criteria 4	
				(distance)	
				some	
Sidney Stringer Primary Academy	···· <b>,</b> · · · · · · ·	Yes		34 offered	0.3537
Southfields	,	No	34		
Sowe Valley	103671 331/2118 CV3 2QX		19		
Spon Gate	131241 331/2155 CV1 3BQ		28		
SS Peter & Paul Catholic	/	No	18		
St Andrew's Infant	··· ·· <b>/</b> ···· · ·	No	56		
St Anne's Catholic	,	No	24		
St Augustine's Catholic	,	No	32		
St Bartholomew's	····· , ··· ,	No	25		
St Christopher	,	No	47		
St Elizabeth's Catholic	,	No	20		
St Gregory's Catholic	142211 331/3423 CV2 5AT I	No	22		

				Criteria D (Any other children) some	
St John CE	141298 331/3301 CV5 9HZ	Yes	30	7 offered	0.327
St John Fisher Catholic	142212 331/3409 CV2 3NR	No	60		
				Criteria 8 (non catholic children) some	
St John Vianney	103715 331/3412 CV5 7GX	Yes	30	1 offered	0.809
St Laurence's CE Academy	139383 331/2004 CV6 7ED	No	48		
				Criteria 8 (non catholic children)so	
St Mary & St Benedict Catholic	133556 331/3010 CV1 5HG	Yes	45	8 me offered	0.292
St Osburg's Catholic	103711 331/3406 CV1 4AP	No	28		
St Patricks Catholic	142215 331/3411 CV2 1EQ		26		
St Thomas More Catholic	103723 331/3432 CV3 5DE	No	33		
Stanton Bridge	143177 331/2056 CV6 5TY	No	35		
				Criteria 6 (distance) some	
Stivichall	103686 331/2136 CV3 6PY	Yes	75	23 offered	1.117
Stoke	103679 331/2129 CV2 4LF	No	35		
Stoke Heath	103684 331/2152 CV2 4PR	No	50		

				Criteria C (distance) some	
Stretton CE	139384 331/2005 CV3 3AE	Yes	30	2 offered	0.322
Templars	103692 331/2142 CV4 9DA	No	76		
Walsgrave	142244 331/3006 CV2 2BA	No	59		
Whitley Abbey	103655 331/2068 CV3 4DE	No	32		
Whitmore Park	103685 331/2135 CV6 2HG	No	73		
Whittle Academy	142039 331/2017 CV2 2LH	No	19		
Whoberley Hall	103674 331/2122 CV5 8AJ	No	14		
Willenhall	134745 331/3438 CV3 3DB	No	48		
				Criteria 6 (distance) some	
Wyken Croft	103696 331/2146 CV2 3AA	Yes	120	5 offered	1.365 Please note this is Straight Line
Note Charter has become an academy - new Dfl number 331/2022	E				Distance (SLD)